

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1465/2011

KISHORE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry to provide a soft copy of the record of the trial Court to the learned counsel appearing for the parties. We direct the learned counsel for the appellants to place on record additional documents containing copies of the depositions and other relevant documents, along with translation, if the record is in vernacular language.

List on 08.11.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[AVGV RAMU]
COURT MASTER (NSH)